

\214

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4504/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2011 in CRWJC No.837/2009, of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MANISHA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 20/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Stating Counsel for State
Mr. Anant Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the process fee is condoned.
Office to proceed further.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)	Court	(S.S.R. Krishna)	
Master		Court Master	